

Commonwealth of Kentucky Before the Public Service Commission

JEP	4	ŏ	ZU	UG
PUBL	IC;	SEI 198	NVF NON	Œ

In the Matter of:		
JOINT APPLICANTS SANDY VALLEY,)	
SOUTHERN WATER AND SEWER, AND)	Case No. 2006-00327
CITY OF PIKEVILLE APPLICATION)	
REQUESTING AN ORDER GRANTING THE)	
TRANSFER OF ASSETS AND CUSTOMERS)	
AND THE ASSUMPTION OF DEBT)	

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S NOTICE REGARDING APPLICATION

The Attorney General provides notice that he does not plan to request information from the Joint Applicants. While he reserves his right to fully participate in this proceeding, he does not request an informal conference or public hearing. The Attorney General does not object to the Application, as filed.

Respectfully submitted,

GREGORY D. STUMBO ATTORNEY GENERAL

David Edward Spenard
Assistant Attorney General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
502 696-5457

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies filing of the original and ten photocopies of this Notice

by hand-delivery to Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director, Public Service

Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601; furthermore,

service of the filing was by mailing a true and correct of the same, first class

postage prepaid, to John N. Hughes, 124 West Todd Street, Frankfort, Kentucky

40601, all on this 28th day of September 2006.

Assistant Attorney General